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Recorded at the request of | é{i JUN30 PH I 09
and return to: s Lo HOYADA
t%%R%{%B:f;Ali.RECERgE/quZZ o
Richard W. Harris, Esq. FILE NO.
Harris & Thompson 205341

6121 Lakeside Drive, Suite 260
Reno, Nevada 89511

I hereby affirm that this decument submitted for

reggﬁg does nat corat_ain so/cgy secutity number.

Hillavry H. Reistgz/ Legal Assistant

2005-2006 AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT
TO HOLD MINING CLAIM

STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

1. The undersigned hereby certifies that the owner of 234 unpatented lode
mining claims situated in Eureka County, Nevada, intends to hold the claims for the
period September 1, 2005 through September 1, 2006. The claims are more
particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. The claims are owned by Toné Resources (U.S.) Inc., whose address
1s 2244 - 32nd Ave. W., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6L 2B2.

Dated this.2 7/ ZX. day of June, 2006.

TONE RESOURCES (U.S.) INC., a Nevada corporation

RICHARD W. HARRIS, Agent
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SUBSCRIBED and SWOW '
me this é 2 (Z day of , 2006

/
'\,—1 . <L y L
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said
COUNTY and STATE

2 HILLARY H, REISTER

A:} Nolary Public - Siate of tevada
Appointment Recordzd in ¥ezshoe County
Ho: 92-3424-2 - Exgires Juty 4, 2008

tone resources/7482/2006 mining
2005-2006 affidavit and notice of intent to hold
(234 cc, et al, claims eureka county)
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Claim Name NMC# Land Description County Status Authority Lessee

NH-20 844436 Sec.
NH-21 868013 Sec.
NH-22 868014 Sec.

T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone

CC-01 842435 Sec.2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-02 842436 Sec.2 T22N RS50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-03 842437 Sec.2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-04 842438 Sec. 2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-05 842439 Sec.2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Actlive BLM Tone
CC-06 842440 Sec.2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-07 842441 Sec. 2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-08 842442 Sec.2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-09 842443 Sec. 2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
CC-10 842444 Sec. 2 T22N R50E MDM Eureka Active - BLM Tone
GBN-01 849278 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-02 849279 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active. BLM Tone
GBN-03 849280 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-04 849281 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-05 849282 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Fureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-06 849283 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-07 846284 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-08 849285 Sec. 32 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-09 B49286 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-10 849287 Sec. 32 T23N.R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-11 849288 Sec. 29 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-12 849289 Sec. 32 T23N R49E MDM- Fureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-13 849290 Sec- 32 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-14 849291 Sec.5 T22N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-15 849292 Sec. 32 T23N R49E MDM. Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-16 849293 Sec. 5 T22N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-25 864727 Sec. 32 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-26 864728 Sec. 32 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
GBN-28 B64729 Sec. 32 T23N R49E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-01 844417 Sec. 1  T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-02 844418 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-03 844419 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-04 844420 Sec. 6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-05 844421 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-06 844422 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-07 844423 Sec. 6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-08 844424 Sec.6- T22N RS51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-09 844425 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-10 844426 Sec. 6 T22N-R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-11 844427 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-12 844428 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-13 844429 Sec. 6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-14 844430 Sec.6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-15 844431 Sec. 7 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-186 844432 Sec. 6 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-17 844433 Sec. 7 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-18 844434 Sec.7 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
NH-19 844435 Sec. 7 T22N R51E MDM Eureka Active BLM Tone
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NH-23
NH-24
NH-25
NH-26
NH-27
NH-28
NH-29
NH-30
NH-31
NH-32
NH-33
NH-34
NH-35
NH-36
NH-37
NH-38
NH-39
NH-40
NH-41
NH-42
NH-43
NH-44
NK-01
NK-02
NK-03
NK-04
NK-05
NK-06
NK-07
NK-08
NK-09
NK-10
NK-11
NK-12
NK-13
NK-14
NK-15
NK-16
NK-17
NK-18
NK-19
NK-20
NK-21
NK-22
NK-23
NK-24
NK-25
NK-26
NK-27
NK-28
" NK-29
NK-30

868015 Sec.
868016 Sec.
868017 Sec.
868018 Sec.
868019 Sec.
868020 Sec.
868021 Sec.
868022 Sec.
868022 Sec.
868023 Sec.
868024 Sec.
868025 Sec.
868026 Sec.
868027 Sec.
868029 Sec.
868030 Sec.
868031 Sec.
868032 Sec.
868033 Sec.
868034 Sec.
868035 Sec.
868036 Sec.
833102 Sec.
833103 Sec:
826485 Sec.
833104 Sec.
826486 Sec.
826487 Sec.
826488 Sec.
826489 Sec.
826490 Sec.
826491 Sec.
826492 Sec.
826493 Sec.
826494 Sec.
826495 Sec,
826496 Sec.
826487 Sec.
826498 Sec.
826499 Sec:
826500 Sec.
826501 Sec.
833105 Sec.
833106 Sec.
833107 Sec.
833108 Sec.
833109 Sec.
833110 Sec.
833111 Sec.
826502 Sec.
826503 Sec.
826504 Sec.
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T22N
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T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N

R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R5S0E MDM
RS0E MDM
R50E MDM
RS50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
RS0E MDM
R50E MDM
RS50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R51E MDM
R50E MDM
R51E MDM
R50E MDM

T22N R51E MDM

T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
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T22N
T21N
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T21N
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T22N
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T22N
T21N
T22N
T21N
T21N
T21N
T21N
TZ1N

R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R5H0E MDM
RSOE -MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
RS50E MDM
R50E MDM
RS0E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
RS0E MDM
R50E MDM
RS0E MDM
RS0E MDM
RS0E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM
R50E MDM

Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
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Eureka
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Aclive
Active
Active
Active
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
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BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
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BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
8LM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM
BLM

Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
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Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
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Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
Tone
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NK-31
NK-32
NK-33
NK-34
NK-35
NK-36
NK-37
NK-38
NK-38
NK-40
NK-41
NK-42
NK-43
NK-44
NK-45
NK-46
NK-47
NK-48
NK-49
NK-50
NK-51
NK-52
NK-53
NK-54
NK-55
NKN-01
NKN-02
NKN-03
NKN-04
NKN-05
NKN-06
NKN-07
NKN-08
NKN-09
NKN-10
NKN-11
NKN-12
NKN-13
NKN-14
NKN-15
NKN-16
NKN-17
NKN-18
NKN-19
NKN-20
NKN-21
NKN-22
NKN-23
NKN-24
NKN-25
NKN-26
NKN-27

826505 Sec.
826506 Sec.
826507 Sec.
826508 Sec.
826509 Sec.
826510 Sec.
826511 Sec.
826512 Sec.
826513 Sec.
826514 Sec.
833112 Sec.
833113 Sec.
833114 Sec.
833115 Sec.
833116 Sec.
833117 Sec.
833118 Sec.
833119 Sec.
833120 Sec.
833121 Sec.
833122 Sec.
833123 Sec.
833124 Sec.
833125 Sec.
833126 Sec.
828087 Sec.
828088 Sec.
828089 Sec.
828090 Sec.
8280981 Sec.
828092 Sec.
828093 Sec.
827094 Sec.
828095 Sec.
828096 Sec.
828097 Sec.
828098 Sec.
828099 Sec.
828100 Sec.
828101 Sec.
828102 Sec.
828103 Sec.
828104 Sec.
830341 Sec.
830342 Sec.
830343 Sec.
830344 Sec.
838345 Sec.
830346 Sec.
830347 Sec.
830348 Sec.
830349 Sec.
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NKN-28
SK-01
SK-02
SK-03
SK-04
SK-05
SK-06
SK-07
SK-08
SK-09
SK-10
SK-11
SK-12
SK-13
SK-14
SK-15
SK-16
SK-17
SK-18
SK-19
SK-20.
SK-21
SK-22
SK-23
SK-24
SK-25
SK-26
SK-27
SK-28
SW-01
SW-02
SW-03
SW-04
SW-05
SW-06
SW-07
SW-08
SW-09
SW-10
SW-11
Sw-12
SW-13
SW-14
SW-15
SW-16
SW-17
Sw-18
SW-19
Sw-20
SW-21
SW-22
SwW-23
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830350 Sec.
865573 Sec.
865574 Sec.
865575 Sec.
865576 Sec.
865577 Sec.
865578 Sec.
865579 Sec.
865580 Sec.
865581 Sec.
865582 Sec.
865583 Sec.
865584 Sec.
865585 Sec.
865586 Sec.
865587 Sec.
865588 Sec.
865589 Sec.
865580 Sec.
865591 Sec.
865592 Sec.
865593 Sec.
865594 Sec.
865595 Sec.
865596 Sec.
865597 Sec.
865598 Sec.
865599 Sec.
865600 Sec.
838777 Sec.
838778 Sec.
838779 Sec.
838780 Sec.
838781 Sec.
838782 Sec.
838783 Sec.
838784 Sec.
838785 Sec.
838786 Sec.
838787 Sec.
838788 Sec.
838789 Sec.
838790 Sec.
838791 Sec.
838792 Sec.
838793 Sec.
838794 Sec.
838795 Sec.
838796 Sec.
838797 Sec.
838798 Sec.
838899 Sec.

33 T22N R50E MbM
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Sw-24
SW-25
SwW-26
Sw-27
Sw-28
Sw-29
SW-30
SW-31
Sw-32
SW-33
SW-34
Sw-35
SW-36
SW-37
SW-38
SW-39
SW-40
SW-41
SwW-42
SW-43
Sw-44
Sw-45
SwW-46
Sw47
Sw-48
Sw-49
Sw-50

838800 Sec.
838801 Sec.
838802 Sec.
838803 Sec.
838804 Sec.
838805 Sec.
838806 Sec.
857738 Sec.
857739 Sec.
857740 Sec.
857741 Sec.
857742 Sec.
857743 Sec.
857744 Sec.
857745 Sec.
857746 Sec.
857747 Sec.
857748 Sec.
857749 Sec.
857750 Sec.
857751 Sec.
857752 Sec.
857753 Sec.
857754 Sec.
857755 Sec.
B57756 Sec.

857757 Sec

205341

27
27
27
26
27
26
27
15
15
15
15
15
22
15
22
22
22
22
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22
22
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22
23
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22

T22N
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T22N
T22N
T22N
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T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N
T22N

RSOE
RS50E
R50E
RS0E
RS0E
RS0E
R50E
R5CE
R50E
RS0E
R50E
R50E
R50E
R50E
R50E
R50E
RSOE
RS0E
RSOE
RS50E
R50E
RSOE
R50E
R50E
R50CE
R50E
R50E

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
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Active
Active
Active
Active
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Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
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